

Suruhanjaya Komunikasi dan Multimedia Malaysia

Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission

NOTICE

PROGRAMME	Universal Service Provision
INVITATION REF. NO.	MCMC/USPD/PDUD(01)/JENDELA_P1/TC/11/2020(05)
DESCRIPTION	Revised Invitation to register interest and submit a draft universal service plan as a universal service provider under the Communications and Multimedia (Universal Service Provision) Regulations 2002, for the installation of network facilities and deployment of network service for the provisioning of public cellular services at the Universal Service Targets under the Jalinan Digital Negara (JENDELA) Phase 1 Initiative.
DATE	15 January 2021
REVISION	To provide notification of the revision(s) to the initial Invitation issued on 20 November 2020, whereby the revised Invitation encompasses a scope of work that is divided into two (2) parts. Part 1 covers the installation of passive infrastructure, while Part 2 covers the installation of active infrastructure and the deployment of public cellular services. Interested licensees can opt to participate for either Part 1 or Part 2. The new Invitation ref. no. issued on 15 January 2021 is as follows: MCMC/USPD/PDUD(01)/JENDELA_P1/TC/11/2020(05)_rev2021(03)

All submissions of Draft Universal Service Plans shall be directed to the Tender Secretariat and addressed to:

Chairman

Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission
MCMC Centre of Excellence (CoE), Off Persiaran Multimedia, 63000 Cyberjaya
Selangor Darul Ehsan

Tel: 03-8688 8000 Fax: 03-8688 1000 Email: tender@mcmc.gov.my (Attention: Tender Secretariat)

In the event of travel restrictions imposed due to the Movement Control Order, the Commission will issue a public notice to advise all Interested Licensees which have submitted their Registration of Interest, on the locations where the Draft Universal Service Plan submissions are to be made.